
County # 091 001 9 Am #1 
City # 30001262 Am #1 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT .[ I$ åi :i ,d 
J, 

AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1) 

FOR 

SUN SERVICE SYSTEM 

This Contract Amendment #1 (Amendment) to Contract 30001262 is between the City of 
Porttand, Mayor's Office ("City") and Multnomah County ("County''), pursuant to authority 
granted in ORS Chaptell90. 

The parties agree: 

The following changes are made to Contract No. 30001262: 

1. 	 The Contract expiration date is hereby changed from June 30, 2010 to June 30, 

2011. 

2. 	 The City and County have agreed to modify Section 2 and Sectron 3 of the Contract 
to read as follows: 

3. 	 Section 2, RESPONSIBILITIES OF CITY' The CITY agrees to: 

A. 	 Designate a representative of the Mayor to sit on the Coordinating Council 
as the City's representative and liaison. An alternate to the representative 
will also be identified to attend meetings when the representative is unable. 

B 
:"u "oll;;Jiiiii"Ë:ff[?füice in support or starrins ror the suN 

Service System Coordinating Council 

$12,000 upon receipt of invoice to cover lhe 4% cut in City Parks 
and Recreation SUN Community School pass through funding for 
FY11 

$15,000 upon receipt of invoice to enhance programming and/or 
services at high need SUN Community School high school sites 

4. 	 Section 3, RESPONSIBILITIES OF COUNTY. The County agrees to: 

A. 	 Oversee the staffing and coordination of the Coordinating Council and act
 
as managing partner of the SUN Service System. This will include providing
 

minutes, materials, proposals and annual reports related to Council
 
meetings, activities and progress to the CITY'
 

B. 	 Oversee its SUN Community Schools' subcontractors' activities and expenditures 
in high schools for compliance with the SUN Community Schools Program 
lnstructions (outlining expectations and goals) as it relates to the pass through 
funding, and intergovernmental agreements between the CITY, COUNTY and 

school districts. 

C. 	 Work with the SUN Service System Coordinating Council to determine the specific 
scope of work for the $15,000 in enhancement funding for SUN High Schools and 

oversee subcontractors' delivery of that work as described in 3.8. 

S. 	 Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract
 
shall remain in fullforce and effect.
 

Page 1 of 2 



County # 091 001 9 Am #1 
City # 30001262 Am #1 

ìj f-l c.)r F-: 'nì ".[, t]':t 	 t; ll .l 

6. 	 By signature below, the parties agree to this Amendment, effective upon the date of 
the last signature below. 

7. 	 All other terms and conditions to remain unchanged. 

MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON 
Approved as to form:	 By: 

County Attorney	 (Name) 

(Titre) 

(Date) 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
Approved as to form:	 BY: 

City Attorney	 Sam Adams 

Mayor, City of Portland 

(Date) 

Page 2 of 2 




